

PRESS RELEASE

Geneva, January 2025

Novum Capital Partners, a leading multi-family office managing \$5 billion in assets globally, is excited to announce the appointment of **James Walker** to the firm's Board of Directors. This appointment marks a significant development in strengthening Novum's leadership team and reinforces its strategic focus on long-term growth and innovation in the multi-family office sector.

James Walker brings with him a wealth of experience, having served as Global Head of Investment at **JPMorgan.** Throughout his career, he has demonstrated outstanding leadership in global markets and investment management, making him an invaluable addition to the Novum team. James's extensive expertise and track record of success will be essential in enhancing the firm's investment strategies and providing meaningful value to its clients.

With his appointment, Novum Capital Partners further bolsters its board, already recognized as one of the most accomplished in the industry. James's insights into global markets, coupled with his deep understanding of financial complexities, will support Novum's continued efforts to innovate and deliver exceptional investment solutions for families and individuals around the world.

A Strategic Advancement for Novum Capital Partners

"We are excited to welcome James Walker to our Board of Directors," said Gabriele Gallotti, CEO of Novum Capital Partners. "James's unparalleled experience and strategic vision will play a crucial role in guiding our Company through the next phase of growth. His leadership will further solidify our commitment to delivering tailored wealth management solutions to our clients and strengthening Novum's position as a global leader in the multi-family office sector."

The appointment of James Walker reflects Novum's commitment to continuously elevating its expertise and positioning itself for long-term success. With James's guidance, Novum will continue to focus on providing unparalleled value to its clients and leading the way in investment strategies for high-net-worth families.

About Novum Capital Partners

Novum Capital Partners is an independent multi-family office headquartered in Geneva, specializing in bespoke wealth management solutions for high-net-worth families. With a client-centric approach and a forward-thinking mindset, Novum manages \$5 billion in assets across 30 families globally, delivering exceptional service and tailored investment strategies.

For further information, please contact:

Novum Capital Partners

Rue des Alpes 7 | 1201 Geneva +41 22 715 18 00 www.novumcapitalpartners.com

Rue des Alpes 7 | 1201 Geneva

4 +41 22 715 18 00

www.novumcapitalpartners.com